Montazni navod pro konstrukci vanicky C83-C93
INSTRUCTIONS FOR MOUNTING THE METAL FRAMEWORK

Soucasti: Mnozstvi Zobrazeni
Parts: . Quantity _ Drawing
Profil s matkou 20x20x0_8 1 ks o
Section with a nut 20x20x0,8 | 1pc
Profil 20x20x0.,8 2ks
. Section 20x20x0,8 cm _ 2 pcs _
Sroubovaci vzpéra 37 cm 4 ks AATATRAREVEVEEREREE TR TR LR TR LTV
Screw-bolt M10 37 cm 4 pes
Sroubovaci vzpéra 10 cm | 1ks | A'TLERELELER TR EREREER TRV
Screw-bolt M10 10 cm . lpe
Matice M10 Distanéni podlozka Plastovi nozicka Vrut 4,5x18
Nut M10 20 ks/pcs Elastic spacer 2 ks/pcs Plastic leg 9 ks/pcs Bolt4.5x18 9 ks/pcs
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Naneste sanitarni acetatovy silikon na ty ¢asti profilu, které se dotvkaji dna vanicky.

Put on vinegar based sanitary silicone on the section parts which lay on the tub bottom.

Zasroubujte vruty do otvorti (@ 5). Upozornéni! Vruty mohou byt zaSroubovany pouze do zesilenych ¢asti dna vanicky!
Screw all bolts into grommets (©5). ATTENTION! Bolts may be screwed only into the strengthened section of the tub bottom!
Nastavte vysku nozi¢ek na pozadovany rozmér (cca 41 ¢cm) a opatrné utihnéte pojistné matice.

Set the height of upper legs to the given distance (approx. 41 cm) and carefully strain the lock-nuts.

Utahnéte viechny matice M10.

Strain all M10 nuts.

Oveéite vysku nozi¢ek pomoci vodovahy.

Verify the height of all legs by a level.
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Pozor!!! Nozicky u dna vany neSroubujte




